No. 7437

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

G. J. WANDTKE,

Intervener and Appellant,

Alma Anderson, Walter Anderson and Alfred Christofani, doing business as Anderson & Christofani,

Libelants,

VS.

THE AMERICAN GAS SCREW "MARY E", her engines, tackle, apparel, etc.,

Respondent,

Joe Borg, Frank Olagues and Arthur Oakley,

Interveners and Appellees,

Frank Gassagne and A. Benedetti,

Interveners and Appellees.

BRIEF FOR INTERVENER AND APPELLEE, ARTHUR OAKLEY.

RESLEURE, VIVELL & PINCKNEY,
Balfour Building, San Francisco,
Proctors for Intervener and Appellee,
Arthur Oakley.

SEP -4 1994

Table of Contents

I	Page
Preliminary statement	2
Statement of facts	4
I. The rule denying the master of a vessel has a lien for wages should not be extended by analogy to embrace persons not heretofore regarded as masters	6
II. The decision of the commissioner and of the District Court on a matter of fact should not be disturbed on appeal unless for manifest error	7
III. Persons similarly situated to Oakley have been held seamen and entitled to their lien	9
IV. "Admiralty deals with things, not words"—hence appellant's contention that Oakley having taken the master's oath at the customs house is estopped from asserting that his capacity is that of a seaman is erroneous	16
Footnote: This appeal should be dismissed for failure of appellant to comply with the rules of this court	16
V. Appellant's contention that Oakley was personally responsible for the repair claims and hence could not assert a lien to prejudice the other lien claimants, begs the question and is otherwise unsound	
Conclusion	23

Table of Authorities Cited

	Page
The "A. H. Chamberlain", 206 Fed. 996	13
Adams v. "The Wyoming", 1 Fed. Cas., Case No. 71 Alabama Drydock Co. v. Foster, 31 Fed. (2d) 394	21
The ''Atlantic'', 53 Fed. 607	9
The "Beaver", 253 Fed. 312 (9th Cir.)	8
Calif. Civ. Code, Sec. 2382	
The "Chicago", 235 Fed. 538	20
The "Dubuque", 2 Abbots, U. S. 20	21
The "Hurricane", 2 Fed. (2d) 70	15
The "Imogene N. Terry", 19 Fed. 463	17
"The John McDermott", 109 Fed. 90	
"The John Twohy", 255 U.S. 77, 65 L. Ed. 511	9
"L'Arina" v. The Exchange, 14 Fed. Cas. 8088	
Luckenbach S. S. Co. v. Campbell, 8 Fed. (2d) 223 (9th Cir.)	9
"The Mariner", 298 Fed. 108	7
The "Mazatlan", 287 Fed. 873 (9th Cir.)	9
McRae v. Bowers Dredging Co., 86 Fed. 344	12
"The Pauline", 138 Fed. 271	
Peterson v. The Nellie and Annie, 37 Fed. 217	18
The "Ticeline", 221 Fed. 409	20
U. S. Code, Title 46, Sec. 223	
U. S. Code, Title 46, Sec. 511	19
U. S. Code, Title 46, Sec. 515	19
The "Vandercook", 24 Fed. 472	21
